Justice Lawrence Growdon

1694-1770

Term

1750-1764 (years taken from Lawmaking and Legislators in Pennsylvania)

Professional Experience

- Mercantile trader, England, 1714-1732
- Member, Pennsylvania General Assembly, 1734-1737
- Justice of the Peace, Bucks County, 1736, 1738-1742, 1745-1746, 1749
- Commissioner, Pennsylvania-Maryland boundary, 1738-May 28, 1739
- Prothonotary, Bucks County, 1742-1770
- Register of Wills, Bucks County, 1742-1770
- Recorder of Deeds, Bucks County, 1742-1770
- Governor Thomas appointed Growdon, Member, Provincial Council, 1747-1770
- Governor James Hamilton commissioned Growdon, Justice, Supreme Court of Pennsylvania, September 1750

Memberships and Associations

• Philadelphia Monthly Meeting, 1732

Sources

Carolyn M. Peters, Lawrence Growdon, Lawmaking and Legislators in Pennsylvania: A Biographical Dictionary Volume Two 1710-1756 401 (1997); John Hill Martin, Martin's Bench and Bar of Philadelphia 12-19 (1883).